
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

[99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

04017877 

Harris Brothers (Contracts) Ltd 

|/We 

Victor Henry Ellaby 
Suite B1, 
White House Business Centre, 

Forest Road, Kingswood, 

Bristol. BS15 8NH 

Stephen J Burkinshaw 
44 St Helens RoadSwansea 

SA1 4BB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 26 August 2009 

Signed Date 26 August 2009 

RogersEvans (Bris Limited : 
Suite B1, For Official Use 

White House Business Centre, 

Forest Road, Kingswood, 

Bristol. BS15 8NH 

Ref: H1829/VHE/GC/CRB 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 

Inso! 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 IATA 

*A4FU8D08" 

05/09/2009 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Harris Brothers (Contracts) Ltd 

on the 26 August 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Michael Phillip Harris, Production Director, 18 The Paddocks, Downend, Bristol, 

BS16 6XG 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B &C 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 26 August 2009 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Furniture 

Manufacturers 

Sworn/affirmed at Dhoppacs SPrcrteo brvgeniocA Encl 

Date 2G fracga Sk BOA 

Signatures EE 

Before Me DH 

A Solicitor o-Goramissioner- of Caths-or-duly_authorised officer. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Harris Brothers (Contracts) Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 August 2009 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Motor Vehicles 10,000.00 40,000.00 
Hermes Group (13,232.00) 
Deficiency c/d (3,232.00) 

Motor Vehicle 6,000.00 6,000.00 

Lombard North Central (10,897.50) 
Deficiency c/d (4,897.50) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery 15,084.00 6,150.00 

Furniture & Equipment 15,602.00 750.00 

Motor Vehicles 12,910.00 5,000.00 

Book Debts 55,905.00 39,635.00 

Directors Loan - M Harris 26,581.00 26,581.00 

Pubs N Clubs Ltd 19,185.00 

UK Consultancy §,105.00 5,105.00 

$419 Tax Refund 11,093.00 11,093.00 

Harris Brothers Contract Furnishings Ltd 4,087.00 4,087.00 

Cash at Bank 4,822.00 4,822.00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 103,223.00 

Signature Date 

This is the exhibit amtead" | ” petarrad to ir 

affidavit of M. cheel PLAC, (du-As 

<wom before mo this 26... Angst 2904 

sicleae IC, Z thes. 



Harris Brothers (Contracts) Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 August 2009 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 103,223.00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 103,223.00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 23,644.60 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 79,578.40 

Debts secured by floating charges 
Deficiency b/d 4,897.50 

HSBC Bank pic 110,000.00 
114,897.50 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (35,319.10) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 23,644.60 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,644.60 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 3,232.00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 205,782.00 

HMRC VAT 73,305.00 

H M Revenue & Customs PAYE/NIC 121,979.00 

H M Revenue & Customs CIS 2,252.70 

J & M Harris 37,201.45 
443,752.15 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (420,107.55) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 35,319.10 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (455,426.65) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 166.00 

166.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (455,592.65) 

Signature Date 

ihis is the exhibi: marmed ° A\ 

iffidavie of Michoe( PLUG 
“torn before ma this 06 Angent Noes 

” pefarred 0 im the 

met oteee ssleesnedven. 



'S80]-Ud-UOPJIO}g 
gy AQUaA|OSUI 
[eleps ie} 

signe ssseeee 
